I—
ES-401, Rev. 9E PWR Examination Outline Form ES-401-2
Facility: Oconee 2011-302 October 2011
RO K/A Category Points SRO-Only Points
Tier Group —
— —
KKK KKKIAAAAGI A2 G* Total
1 2 3 4 5 611 2 3 4 *ITotal

Exam Level: RoE SRO-l SRO-U Operating Test No.: I
Control Room Systems© (8 for RO); (7 for SRO-l); (2 or 3 for SRO-U, including I ESF)
System I JPM Title Type Code* Safety
Function
a. CR0-Ill, Withdrawal of Safety Rod Gp I to 50%
OP/I/All 105/019 End. 4.3 (Withdrawal of Safety Rod N, A, S. L
Group I to 50%) 1
[KA: 001 G2.2.2_(4.6/4.1)1_(10_mm)
b. CRO-207, Pressure makeup to CFT
Enclosure 4.7 of OP/1/A11104101 D, S 2
[KA: 006 A1.13 (3.5/3.7)]_(10_mm)
c. CRO-302, Perform I RC-66 Stroke Test
PT/I IAJO2O1/004 (1 RC-66 Stroke Test) D, A, S, L 3
[KA: 010 A4.03_(4.0/3.8)]_(10_mm)
d. CRO-405, Align ECCS Suction from Emergency
Sump (I LP-21 Fails to close) D, A, S, L 4P
EOP End. 5.12 (ECCS Suction Swap to RBES) E, EN
[KA: BW/E08 EAI.1 (4.0/3.7)] (15 mm)
e. CR0407, Establish EFDW Flow Through Startup
Valves D,A,S,E 4S
EOP, End. 5.27 (Alternate Methods for Controlling L
EFDW Flow)
[KA: APE-054 AA2.04_(4.2/4.3)]_(15_mm)
f. CRO-503, Perform End 5.35 (Cont. Isolation)
EOP End Perform End 5.35 (Cont. Isolation) N, A, S, L 5
[KA: 103_G2.1.23_(4.314.4)]_(12_mm)
g. CRO-603, Perform a Manual Start of Keowee
HydroUnitl D,S 6
OP/0/N11061019, End 4.3 (KHU-1 Manual Startup)
[KA: 062 A4.07 (3.1*13.1*)]_(15_mm)
h. CRO-90I, Place RB Purge in Operation
OPII/A11102/014, Enclosure 4.1 D, L, S 9
[KA: 029_A2.03_(2.7/3.1)]_(10_mm)
NF
In-Plant Systems© (3-fof RO); (3 f SRO-l) (3 or 2 for SRO-U) V
I. NLO-427, Reset an Emergency Feedwater Pump
Turbine D 4S
EOP Enclosure 5.26 (Manual Start of TDEFDWP)
[KA: 061 A2.04 (3.4/3.8)] (12 mm)
j. NLO-710, Placing RB Hydrogen Analyzers in
Service D, R, E 7
EOP End 5.2
[KA: 028 A4.03 (3.1/3.3) (15 mm)
k. NLO-801, Secure the operating Chiller and start
standby Chiller N, E 8
AP/1 -2/A/I 700/036 End 5.1 (Chiller Assessment and
Restart)
[KA:_BW/E02 EAI.1_(4.0/3.6)]_(15_mm)
@ All RO and SRO-l control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may
overlap those tested in the control room.
Type Codes Criteria for RO I SRO-l I SRO-U
(A)lternate path 4-6 I 4-6 I 2-3
(C)ontrol room
(D)irectfrombank 918/4
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant 1 I I I 1
(EN)gineered safety feature
- / - / 1 (control room system)
(L)ow-Power / Shutdown 1 / 1 / 1
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1(A) 2 I 2 I 1
(P)revious 2 exams 3 I 3 I 2 (randomly selected)
(R)CA
(S)imulator
ES-301 Control Roomlln-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
Facility: Oconee Date of Examination: October, 2011
Exam Level: ROD SRO-l SRO-U Operating Test No.: i
Control Room Systems@ (8 for RO); (7 for SRO-l); (2 or 3 for SRO-U, including 1 ESF)
System / JPM Title Type Code* Safety
Function
a. CR0-Ill, Withdrawal of Safety Rod Gp I to 50%
OP/1/A/1105/019 End. 4.3 (Withdrawal of Safety Rod N, A, S. L
Group I to 50%) 1
[KA:_001 G2.2.2_(4.6/4.1)]_(10_mm)
b. CRO-207, Pressure makeup to CFT
Enclosure 4.7 of OP/i/All 104/01 D, S 2
[KA: 006 Al.13 (3.5/3.7)}_(10_mm)
c. CRO-302, Perform I RC-66 Stroke Test
PT/I /N0201/004 (1 RC-66 Stroke Test) D, A, 5, L 3
[KA:_010 A4.03_(4.0/3.8)]_(10_mm)
d. CR0405, Align ECCS Suction from Emergency
Sump (ILP-21 Fails to close) D, A, S, L 4P
EOP End. 5.12 (ECCS Suction Swap to RBES) E, EN
[KA: BW/E08 EA1.1 (4.0/3.7)] (15 mm)
e. CR0407, Establish EFDW Flow Through Startup
Valves D,A,S,E, 4S
EOP, End. 5.27 (Alternate Methods for Controlling L
EFDW Flow)
[KA: APE-054 AA2.04_(4.2/4.3)]_(15_mm)
f. CRO-503, Perform End 5.35 (Cont. Isolation)
EOP End Perform End 5.35 (Cont. Isolation) N, A, 5, L 5
[KA:_103_G2.1.23_(4.3/4.4)]_(12_mm)
g. CRO-603, Perform a Manual Start of Keowee
HydroUnitl D,S 6
OP/0/A/1106/019, End 4.3 (KHU-1 Manual Startup)
[KA:_062_A4.07_(3.1*/3.1*)]_(15_mm)
h. N/A
/::k
ln-Pfant Systems (S for RO); (3-for SRO-I); ( cr2 for SRO-U) -
i. NLO-427, Reset an Emergency Feedwater Pump
Turbine D 4S
EOP Enclosure 5.26 (Manual Start of TDEFDWP)
[KA:_061 A2.04_(3.4/3.8)]_(12_mm)
j. NLO-710, Placing RB Hydrogen Analyzers in
Service D, R, E 7
EOP End 5.2
[KA:_028 A4.03_(3.1/3.3)_(15_mm)
k. NLO-801, Secure the operating Chiller and start
standby Chiller N, E 8
AP/1 -2/A/I 700/036 End 5.1 (Chiller Assessment and
Restart)
[KA: BW/E02 EAI.1 (4.0/3.6)]_(15_mm)
@ All RO and SRO-l control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may
overlap those tested in the control room.
* Type Codes Criteria for RO I SRO-l I SRO-U
(A)lternate path 4-6 I 4-6 / 2-3
(C)ontrol room
(D)irectfrombank 91814
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant 1 I 1 I I
(EN)gineered safety feature - I - I 1 (control room system)
(L)ow-Power I Shutdown I I 1 I 1
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1 (A) 2 I 2 I? 1
(P)revious 2 exams 3 I 3 / 2 (randomly selected)
(R)CA 1I1I.l
(S)imulator
ES-301 Control Roomlln-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
Facility: Oconee Date of Examination: October, 2011
Exam Level: RO SRO-l SRO-U Operating Test No.: i
Control Room Systems@ (8 for RO); (7 for SRO-l); (2 or 3 for SRO-U, including 1 ESF)
System I JPM Title Type Code* Safety
Function
a. CR0-Ill, Withdrawal of Safety Rod Gp I to 50%
OP/11A11105/019 End. 4.3 (Withdrawal of Safety Rod N, A, S. L
Group I to 50%) 1
[KA: 001 G2.2.2_(4.6/4.1)]_(10mm)
b. N/A
c. NIA
d. CR0405, Align ECCS Suction from Emergency
Sump (ILP-21 Fails to close) D, A, 5, L 4P
EOP End. 5.12 (ECCS Suction Swap to RBES) E, EN
[KA: BW/E08 EAI.I (4.0/3.7)] (15 mm)
e. N/A
f. CRO-503, Perform End 5.35 (Cont. Isolation)
EOP End Perform End 5.35 (Cont. Isolation) N, A, 5, L 5
[KA: 103 G2.1.23_(4.3/4.4)]_(12_mm)
g. N/A
h. N/A
Jjt (
\ t
lnPlantSystems@ (3 for RO) 3 for SRO-[) ( cr2 for SRO-U)
I. NIA
j. NLO-710, Placing RB Hydrogen Analyzers in
Service DRE 7
EOP End 5.2
[KA:_028 A4.03_(3.1/3.3)_(15_mm)
k. NLO-801, Secure the operating Chiller and start
standby Chiller N, E 8
AP/1 -2/NI 700/036 End 5.1 (Chiller Assessment and
Restart)
[KA:_BW/E02 EAI.1_(4.0/3.6)]_(15_mm)
@ All RO and SRO-I control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may